## RESOLUTION

## Re: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR LOCAL LAW TO REPEAL ARTICLE VII OF CHAPTER 127 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF NEW PALTZ (Grievance Day)

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the To	own of New Paltz, U	Ilster County, Ne	ew York ,
held at the Town Hall in New Paltz, New York, in said T	Town on the	day of	, 2016, at
o'clock P.M. Prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to order by Council Member		, and upon roll being	
called, the following roll was taken:			
	PRESENT	<u>ABSENT</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Jeffrey Logan			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council	Member		_ who
moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member	, t	to wit:	
WHEREAS, a Local Law to Repeal Article VII,	"Grievance Day for	Real Property A	ssessment
Review" of Chapter 127, "Taxation" of the Code of the	Γown of New Paltz	was introduced a	t this
meeting as follows:			
(See Local Law a	attached)		

WHEREAS, the effect of the adoption of such local law would be to repeal the town's previous local option with respect to the conduct of "Grievance Day" to meet and hear complaints in relation to real property assessments and thereby provide that "Grievance Day" for such purpose will be held on

the fourth Tuesday of May as provided for pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 1 of §512 of the New York State Real Property Tax Law; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz is hereby designated lead agency for the purpose of determining the environmental impact of the action described in said local law and to make all determinations pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQR);

WHEREAS, this Board desires to hold a public hearing with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid local law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing will be held by the Board with		
respect to the adoption of the aforesaid local law, at the Town Hall on the day of,		
2016, at P.M.; and it is further		
RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed and authorized to cause public notice of		
said hearing to be given as provided by law.		

The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote on roll call which resulted as follows:

<b>VOTE</b>	<b>AYE</b>	<u>NAY</u>	<b>ABSTAIN</b>
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Jeffrey Logan			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF ULSTER	) ss.: )
I, ROSANNA MAZZACC	ARI, Town Clerk of the Town of NEW PALTZ, Ulster County, New
York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:	
I have compared the annexe	ed extract of Minutes of the meeting of the Town Board of said Town
of New Paltz, Ulster County, New	York, including the Resolution contained herein, held on the
day of, 2016,	with the original thereof on file in my office, and the same is a true
and correct transcript therefrom an	d the whole of said original so far as the same relates to the subject
matters therein referred to.	
I, FURTHER CERTIFY, th	at all members of said Board had due notice of said meeting.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Town
this day of	_, 2016.
	ROSANNA MAZZACCARI, Town Clerk Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York

(SEAL)